
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 7th 
day of February, 2014 on the following: 

 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER: 

Mark Moench  mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
Daniel. E. Solander daniel.solander@pacificom.com 
David L. Taylor dave.taylor@pacificorp.com 
Paul H. Clements paul.clements@pacificorp.com  

 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES:  

Patricia Schmid pschmid@utah.gov 
Justin Jetter  jjetter@utah.gov 
Chris Parker  chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell wpowell@utah.gov 

  
OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES: 

Brent Coleman brentcoleman@utah.gov  
Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov 
Bela Vastag  bvastag@utah.gov  

 
UTAH RED HILLS RENEWABLE PARK, LLC: 
 Jerold G. Oldroyd oldroydj@ballardspahr.com 
 Theresa A. Foxley foxleyt@ballardspahr.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

__/s/ Sophie Hayes______________ 
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